GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS & HEAD OF FOREST FORCE, ASSAM ARANYA BHAWAN, PANABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

EMail: hoff-assam@gov.in

Dated: 01.12.2023

No. FG.16/Aranya Bhawan/AMC(AC)/2019

Short Extension Notice Inviting Bids

It is for general information that the last date of receipt of Bids for Annual Maintenance Contract of Air Conditioners at Aranya Bhawan, Panjabari, Guwahati-37 invited vide Notice No. FG.16/Aranya Bhawan/AMC(AC)/2019 dated 09/11/2023 is hereby extended upto 1:00 PM (IST) of 11/12/2023. The Bids will be opened on the same date at 2:00 PM (IST).

Terms and conditions and other details may be obtained from the office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and Head of Forest Force, Assam, Aranya Bhawan, Panjabari, Guwahati-781037 during office hours. The same can also be downloaded from website https://forest.assam.gov.in

Sd/-

Deputy Conservator of Forests (IT)
O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests &
Head of Forest Force, Assam
Aranya Bhawan, Panjabari, Ghy-37